



MRCRA

May, 2019

Blue Cross Blue Shield of Michigan Blue Care Network

Howard Kellicut
BCBSM/BCN Provider Outreach



MRCA Mailbox Questions

- How to Bill Skin Codes – Q hcpcs
 - Suggested to bill as 360 Rev Code
 - ❖ Will only pay 125%
 - ❖ Will not pay if primary surgery Rej.
 - ❖ 636 Rev Code inclusive of surgery
 - Many Skin Codes pay the surgeon appropriately



MRCA Mailbox Questions

➤ Which Rev Code to bill?

- WEB DENIS – Facility Claims – HCPCS Rule

HCPCS: 96130

HCPCS	CAT	SRV TYP	EFF Date	End Date	Pay Rule	STATUS	BIL	MAX QTY	Last Update	Update By	MF
96130	THV	V	01-01-2019	99-99-9999	PAY	I		+000000001	02-20-2019	DS1845	N
96131	THV	V	01-01-2019	99-99-9999	PAY	I		+000099999	02-20-2019	DS1845	N
96132	THV	V	01-01-2019	99-99-9999	PAY	I		+000000001	02-20-2019	DS1845	N
96133	THV	V	01-01-2019	99-99-9999	PAY	I		+000099999	02-20-2019	DS1845	N
96134	THV	V	01-01-2019	99-99-9999	PAY	I		+000000001	02-20-2019	DS1845	N



MRCA Mailbox Questions

- WEB DENIS – Then BCBSM Pub & Resources

Other Resources
Clinical Criteria & Resources
Forms
Quick Guides
BCBSM DRG Weights
BCN Resources
Archives
Newsletters Past Issues and Indexes
web-DENIS Broadcast Archive
UMQA Committee Archives

- Air Ambulance Services
 - Billing instructions
- Behavioral Health Clinical Criteria documents for 2018 are available.
- Private Duty Nursing Program
 - Private duty nursing submission form
- BCBSM Approved Off Label Drug Use list
- Coordination of Benefits Questionnaire for non-Michigan members
- web-DENIS HIPAA Label Reference Guide
- BCBSM Ambulatory Surgery Facility Codes
- MESSA infertility codes
- PA and CNP billing illustrations
- BCBSM's Physician Billing Policy for Preventable Complications of Care
- Draft BCBSM Professional Payment Policies and Healthcare Quality – A Supplement To The Preventable Complications Of Care Billing Policy
- Autism program criteria for autism services under the ASD and ASD1 riders and ASD ABA program provider application and program and medical director attestation

Resources

- Autism
- Eating disorders program resources
- Member Upgrade Responsibility Policy for DME and P&O
 - Member Upgrade Responsibility form
- HCPCS Payment Rule Information and Associated Revenue Codes



MRCA Mailbox Questions

- WEB DENIS – Match category with Rev Codes

Physical therapy, occupational therapy, speech and language pathology evaluation	0424, 0434, 0444
Physical therapy, occupational therapy, speech and language pathology visit	0421, 0431, 0441
Other	0270*, 0271*, 0272*, 0279*, 0280, 0289, 0380, 0381, 0382, 0383, 0384, 0385, 0386, 0387, 0389, 0390, 0391, 0392, 0399, 0410, 0412, 0413, 0419, 0450, 0451, 0452, 0456, 0459, 0460, 0469, 0470, 0471, 0472, 0479, 0480, 0481, 0482, 0483, 0489, 0500, 0509, 0510, 0511, 0512, 0514, 0515, 0516, 0517, 0519, 0530, 0531, 0539, 0540, 0545, 0621, 0622, 0623, 0730**, 0731, 0732, 0739, 0740, 0750, 0780, 0920, 0921, 0922, 0929, 0940, 0942, 0943, 0949, 0951, 0952, 2101, 2105, 2106



Blue Cross Blue Shield Updates:

- SCIO Health Post Pay Audits – May 1, 2019
 - DOS claims after Jan 1, 2018

- Dart Group Pre-Auths via Inetico
 - [May RECORD](#)

- “How To” Radiology Mgt Retro Auths
 - [May RECORD - Radiology Retro Auth](#)



Medicare Advantage PPO Updates:

- Post Acute Care Auths via NaviHealth
 - Eff June 1, Med Adv PPO & BCNA
 - [April RECORD – NaviHealth](#)

- Inpatient Auth Denials – Appeals Process
 - [April RECORD - Med Adv I/P Auth Denial Appeals](#)



Medicare Advantage PPO Updates Cont'd:

- PCI & In Lab Sleep Studies – AIM Pre-Auth
 - Eff May 1, 2019 - Breast MRI's included
 - [May RECORD - PCI & Sleep Study](#)

- J0881/J0885 – Fix Implemented 5/8/19
 - CR10859 for NCD 110.21
 - DX's D46.1, D63.1, D63.8 and D61.1

- Bilateral Modifier vs LT or RT
 - Fix implemented 5/8/19 – under review



BCN Updates:

- BCN/BCNA PT-OT-ST Auths use EviCore
 - Eff May 27, 2019 – Webinars listed in this article
 - [BCN Provider News May-June 2019](#)

- BCN/BCNA AIM Auths – No Pre-Auth
 - PCI codes post service auth only
 - 93925, 93926, 93930, 93931, 92920, 92924, 92928, 92922, 92937, 92943



BCN Updates Cont'd:

- BCN/BCNA PT-OT-ST Auths use EviCore
 - Eff May 27, 2019 –
 - [BCN Provider News May-June 2019](#) pg35

- BCN Medical Oncology Pre-Auth – Aug 1
 - List of Codes for AIM auth in E-referrals page
 - [AIM Managed Medical Oncology Procedures](#)



WEB DENIS MESSAGES

- April 8 - Cardiology & Radiology - pre Oct 1, 2018
 - Call BCN UM for Retro Auths – 800-392-2512

- May 16 – Behavioral Health code changes (BCN)
 - June 1, 2019 - bill hcpcs 97151 thru 97158
 - Discontinue H0031, H0032, H2014, H2019, S5108, S5111

- May 13 – E-referral Questionnaires (BCN/BCNA)
 - Several procedures added June 23, 2018